Lee County Board Dixon, Illinois

RESOLUTION NO.

RESOLUTION FOR REAPPOINTMENT TO THE LEE COUNTY EMERGENCY TELEPHONE SYSTEM BOARD			
WHEREAS, appointments to the Lee County Emergency Telephone System Board are made by the Chairman of the Lee County Board with the approval and consent of the Lee County Board; and			
WHEREAS, the term for Lee County Emergency Telephone System Board member, Josh Tucker will expire on May 20, 2024; and			
WHEREAS, Josh Tucker has expressed a desire to be reappointed as a Board member on the Lee County Emergency Telephone System Board and the remaining Board members support the reappointment.			
BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the County Board of Lee County, Illinois, that Josh Tucker be reappointed to the Lee County Emergency Telephone System Board. This reappointment shall be effective May 21, 2024, and the term ending on May 20, 2027.			
	PASSED BY	THE LEE COUNTY BOARD	
	THIS	_ DAY OF	, 2024
	BY:	Lee County Board Chairman	
ATTEST:			
Lee County Clerk			